RESOLUTION 612

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KALAMA REPLACING THE RESOLUTION NO 605 PASSED ON MAY 7, 2014 DUE TO A DUPLICATION OF RESOLUTION NO AND DISCHARGING AND REMOVING UNCOLLECTIBLE CHARGES ON DELINQUENT UTILITY ACCOUNT 1159.0 ABANDONED THROUGH BANKRUPTCY IN ORDER TO CLEAR THE CITY RECORDS.

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama adopted a Resolution on May 7, 2014 numbered as 605, thereby duplicating that resolution number;

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama has received notice of discharge from the US Bankruptcy Court making the utility bill for the property at 340 Horizon Drive, Account No. 1159.0 uncollectible;

WHEREAS, the City of Kalama needs to write off the uncollectible amount in order to clear the account for future billings;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kalama that the City of Kalama adopts the following:

SECTION 1: Account number 1159.0 will have the past due uncollectible amount of \$463.08 plus the lien fees of \$149.00 written off due to the bankruptcy .

SECTION 2: Be it further resolved this resolution will take effect upon its passage.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Kalama at a regular meeting held on September 3, 2014.

Pete Poulsen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Coni McMaster, Clerk/Treasurer

RESOLUTION NO.